

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3535

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

8 September 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Baby weights 2015-2016.

I would like to know the following regarding live births:

- 1. The weights of the five heaviest babies that were born in the Trust last year - financial (2015-16) or calendar (2015) year, whichever is easiest.*
- 2. The weights of the five lightest babies that were born in the Trust last year for pregnancies that reached around full term (i.e. that weren't born prematurely).*

Please see the following tables:

1. The weights of the five heaviest babies that were born in the Trust last financial year (2015-16).

Heaviest
(g)
Birth weight
5480
5320
5280
5180
5150

2. The weights of the five lightest babies that were born in the Trust last year for pregnancies that reached around full term (i.e. that weren't born prematurely).

Lightest
(g)
Birth weight
1550
1820
1820
1840
1900